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DANGER:

CAUTION:

WARNING:

• To avoid electrocution, do not operate this device near water.
• Always direct the UV-C light AWAY from the eyes and skin. Direct prolonged 

exposure of eyes or skin to the UV-C light bulb can cause serious skin burn and eye 
inflammation from short wave ultraviolet radiation. Radiation from these lamps is 
harmful to the eyes and skin.

• The application of UV-C light to existing mold growth can cause respiratory irritation 
and allergic symptoms. Do not use UV-C light where active mold growth exists. 
Remove active mold growth from surface prior to exposure of the UV-C light. 

• This product should not be handled or used by children to prevent accidental 
exposure to UV-C rays.

• NEVER use this product on pets or people. The product has been designed for use on 
hard surfaces.

• This bulb contains a trace amount of mercury. For safe handling, cleanup, disposal 
and recycling in accordance with applicable laws in US see www.epa.gov/cfl and in 
Canada, please visit www.lightrecycle.ca

• This product contains mercury, a chemical known to the State of California to cause 
birth defects or other reproductive harm.

• Leakage of batteries may cause damage to the wand. If the battery is found to be 
leaking do not use the product. Avoid direct skin or eye contact with the material 
leaking from the battery. Please be responsible and dispose of the batteries per local 
regulations.

• Do not leave product unattended while on.
• No serviceable parts. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is 

required when the product is damaged in any way, for example, if the product has 
been exposed to liquid or moisture and does not operate normally, or has been 
dropped and does not operate normally.

• Care should be taken to prevent bulb breakage.
• The product should not be exposed to dripping or splashing. No objects filled with 

liquids, such as bowls or glasses filled with liquid, should be placed on or near the 
product.

• Not intended for use on food, people or pets.
• With prolonged or overexposure, UV-C light may degrade, discolor and/or bleach 

fabrics, plastic and rubber. Do not hold product static over any surface for more than 
1 minute.

• Remove batteries when not in use.
• Changes or modifications to this product not expressly approved by the party 

responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the product.

BEFORE USING YOUR WAND, READ THESE IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS. 

FOR YOUR SAFETY



3

Read all danger, warning, and caution statements before operating this device. Do 
NOT look directly at the UVC bulb or shine on skin. Keep out of reach of children. Keep 
this manual for future reference.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

This appliance contains a UV emitter. Do not stare at the light source.

40˚40˚

OFF

ON

OFF

6 sec.

6 inches
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34

Install Batteries
• Open the battery cover. Insert 4 new AA Alkaline 
batteries (not included) into the battery compartment 
and close the cover.  (Fig. 1) 

Turning On Wand
• Press the blue power switch.  (Fig. 2) 

Note: UVC bulb will only turn on when the bulb is pointed 
downward. This safety feature includes a switch that will 
make a rattling sound — this is a normal function. (Fig. 3)

Sanitize
• Move the wand slowly (1 inch per second) over hard 
surface keeping the wand 1/2 inch from surface, then 
reverse direction to re-expose the same area. Repeat for 
a total of 4 passes over same area.  (Fig. 4) 

Note: Germs, viruses, and bacteria are sanitized when 
UVC light shines directly on them. If they are in shadows, 
they will not be sanitized.

Turning Wand Off
• Press the blue power button to turn off the wand. (Fig. 2) 

(Fig. 1)

(Fig. 2)

(Fig. 3)

(Fig. 4)
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Counter tops, computer keyboards, and other large items
• Move the wand slowly (1 inch per second) in one direction over object keeping the 
wand 1/2 inch from surface, then reverse direction to re-expose the same area. Repeat 
for a total of four passes. Overlap areas being exposed by 1 inch to ensure exposing 
the entire surface.

Kitchen utensils, telephone handsets, keys, baby toys, and other small objects
• Place items on a counter, away from water. Do NOT hold objects in hand. Move the 
wand slowly (1 inch per second) over the object 1/2 inch from the surface exposing 
all of the object to the UV-C light. Repeat for a total of four passes. Turn object and 
repeat for all sides. This will help ensure the UVC light is shining into hidden areas.

Personal hygiene items (hair brushes, toothbrushes, jewelry, razors)
• Place items on a counter, away from water. Do NOT hold objects in hand. Move the 
wand slowly (1 inch per second) over the object keeping the wand 1/2 inch from the 
object. Repeat for a total of four passes. Turn object and repeat for all sides. This will 
help ensure the UVC light is shining into hidden areas.

Face masks 
• This product is not recommended for sanitizing cloth or fabric face masks.  

SANITIZING TIPS

Germs, viruses, and bacteria are sanitized when UVC light shines directly on them. If 
they are in shadows, they will not be sanitized.
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† UV-C light kills up to 99.9% of germs, viruses and other micro-organisms on hard surfaces. Note that sanitizing 
times and effectiveness may vary for non-solid surfaces.

‡ Studies are based on laboratory tests. UV-C light is effective on test organisms, in the laboratory on hard 
surfaces, under controlled conditions. MRSA refers to Methicillin-Resistant; H1N1 refers to A/Swine/Iowa Swine 
Influenza A (ATCC 333). Staphylococcus Aureus (ATCC 33592).

* UV-C direct light exposure is effective on certain allergen producing organisms such as Mold A and a reduction 
in dust mites.

§ When used as directed.

FEATURES

The Suncatcher™ Personal Sanitizing Wand provides effective protection from germs, 
viruses, bacteria, dust mites and mold throughout your home. Used regularly on 
surfaces throughout your home to disinfect (in addition to regular cleaning of bedding, 
floors and other surfaces), it will protect your home without the use of sprays or harsh 
chemicals.

• Kills up to 99.9%† of viruses & germs on hard surfaces.
• Kill germs† on cellphones, remote controls and money in seconds.‡
• Destroys bacteria & allergens.*
• Ideal for foreign objects entering your home.
• Sanitizes without chemicals.§
• Sanitize bathroom surfaces quickly and easily without chemical residue.§

WHAT IS UV-C LIGHT?
UV stands for ultraviolet light. Ultraviolet light represents the frequency of light 
between 100 nanometers (nm) and 400nm and cannot be seen with the naked eye. 

Within the UV spectrum lie three distinct bands of light: UV-A, UV-B and UV-C.

• UV-A (400nm-315nm): The long wave UV light (315nm to 400nm) or UV-A refers, to what 
we commonly call “black light.” This is the longest wavelength region and has the 
lowest energy. UV-A represents the largest portion of natural UV light.

• UV-B (315nm-280nm): The UV-B (280nm to 315nm), or mid-range UV, causes sunburn.
• UV-C (280nm-100nm): The germicidal UV light (100nm to 280nm), or UV-C, is effective 
in microbial control.

Scientific research has proven that the most effective frequency for microbial 
destruction is between 280nm and 200nm, which is within the UV-C band. Therefore, as 
long as the nm frequency of a germicidal lamp is well controlled within that range, the 
microorganisms will be destroyed effectively.

Please note: Opportunities for infection are abundant and virtually everywhere, so 
it is important to realize that use of the Suncatcher Personal Sanitizing Wand does 
not guarantee that the user will avoid illness. To avoid microbial infection, one must 
take a wide range of precautions. Use of the Suncatcher Personal Sanitizing Wand is 
an important precaution, but not the only precaution that one should take to protect 
oneself. 
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The Suncatcher Personal Sanitizing Wand Will Not Turn On
• Be sure the Personal Sanitizing Wand is horizontal, with the bulb facing downward.
• Install 4 new batteries.
• Open battery compartment and remove batteries. Wait at least two seconds. Replace 
batteries. Try again.

Environment
Operating Temperature: 15°C to 35°C (59°F to 95°F)
Storage Temperature: 0°C to 40°C (32°F to 104°F)
Relative Humidity: 5% to 95% non-condensing
UV-C Bulb
3 Watt UV-C bulb; non-replaceable
Battery
4 standard AA batteries (not included)

Do not expose eyes or skin directly to UV-C light. Keep this device out of the reach of 
children at all times.

WAND TROUBLESHOOTING

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

WARNING:

Size: 10.4” L x 1.6” W x 1.5” H
Weight: 0.3 lbs.
UV-C Lamp: 3W DC Lamp
UV Wavelength: UV-C (253.7nm)
Power Supply: Alkaline Batteries (4 X AA) - (NOT INCLUDED)

The Suncatcher™ Personal Sanitizing Wand complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Changes or modifications to this product not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance will void the user’s authority to operate the product and 
the warranty.

FCC INFORMATION:

For additional support, contact us at info@suncatcherlight.com or call 847-783-5900 
ext. 107.
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A division of Waters Industries, Inc.
213 W. Main Street, West Dundee, IL 60118 USA

13007181C_SUNCATCHER_SW-9374_MAN_PRODUCTION

Register your product online at www.suncatcherlight.com.

Suncatcher, Inc., warrants this product to be free from defects in material and 
workmanship for a period of one year from the date of the original retail purchase 
from an authorized Suncatcher distributor. If, during the first year of ownership, this 
product fails to operate properly, return it as instructed here.

Proof of purchase is required for all warranty claims. During the limited warranty 
period, Suncatcher, Inc. will, at its option, repair or replace defective parts of this 
product, at no charge to the customer, subject to these limitations: This limited 
warranty does not include any postage, freight, handling, insurance or delivery fees.

This warranty does not cover damage, defect or failure caused by or resulting 
from accident, external destruction, alteration, modification, abuse, misuse or 
misapplication of this product.

Return Authorization is required for all returns. To obtain a Return Authorization, 
please contact us at info@suncatcherlight.com or call 847-783-5900.
Due to ongoing improvements, your Suncatcher Personal Sanitizing Wand may vary 
slightly from the one described in this manual.

WARRANTY
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UV  BASTÓN SANITIZANTE

Modelo: SW-9374
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Peligro:

Aviso:

Advertencia:

• Para evitar electrocutarse, no usar este aparato cerca de agua.
• Siempre apuntar la luz de UV-C lejos de los ojos y piel.  La exposición directa y 

prolongada de los ojos o piel a la bombilla de UVC puede causar quemadura seria 
e inflamación del ojo por la radiación de onda corta de la radiación ultravioleta.  
Radiación de esas lámparas es dañina a los ojos y la piel. 

• La aplicación de luz UV-C a hongos existentes en crecimiento puede causar irritación 
respiratorio y síntomas alérgicos.  No use la luz UV-C donde el crecimiento de 
hongos activos existe.  Quite los hongos activos en crecimiento de la superficie antes 
de la exposición a la luz de UV-C. 

• Este producto no debería ser tocado ni usado por niños para prevenir exposición 
accidental de rayos de UV-C.

• Nunca use este producto en mascotas o gente.  El producto fue destinado para uso 
en superficies duras.  

• Esta bombilla contiene pequeñas cantidades de mercurio.  Para estar seguro, la 
limpieza, disposición y reciclaje debe estar conforme con las leyes en EEUU mirar 
www.epa.gov/cfl y en Canadá, visita www.lightrecycle.ca

• Este producto contiene mercurio, un químico sabido en el estado de California que 
causa defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos.

• La fuga de pilas puede causar daño al bastón.  Si la pila tiene un escape no use el 
producto.  Evite exposición directa a la piel o el contacto con el ojo con el material 
goteando.  Por favor, sea responsable y deposite las pilas de acuerdo a regulaciones 
locales.

• No deje el producto sin atención cuando sea prendido.
• No tiene partes para dar servicio.  Remitir todo servicio a personal calificada de 

servicio.  Servicio es requerido cuando el producto está dañado en cualquier 
manera, por ejemplo, si el producto ha sido expuesto a liquido o humedad y no 
funciona normalmente, o se ha soltado una parte y no funciona normalmente.

• Debe tener cuidado para prevenir daño a la bombilla.
• Este producto no debería estar expuesto a gotas de agua o salpicadura.  No deberían 

estar puestos sobre o cerca del producto objetos llenos con líquido, como hoyas o 
vasos con líquido.

• No es deseado para su uso en comida, gente o mascotas.
• Con exposición prolongado o sobre exposición, luz de UV-C puede degradar, 

descolorar y/o blanquear telas, plástico y goma.  No mantenga producto estático 
sobre cualquier surficie por más que un minuto.

• Quite pilas cuando no lo está usando.
• Cambios o modificaciones a este producto no expresamente aprobado por 

el departamento responsable de conformidad del producto puede anular la 
autorización para operar este producto.

Antes de usar su bastón, leer estas importantes instrucciones.

PARA SU SEGURIDAD
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Lee todas las declaraciones de peligro, advertencia y aviso antes de operar este 
aparato.  No mire directo a las bombilla de UVC ni ilumine sobre la piel.  Mantenga 
fuera de alcance de los niños.  Mantenga este manual para referencia en el futuro. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN

¡Este aparato contiene un emisor de UV.  No mire fijamente a la fuente de luz!

40˚40˚

Apagado

Prendido

Apagado

6 
segundos  

6 Pulgadas

12

34

Instalación de las Pilas
• Abre la cubierta de las pilas.  Meta 4 pilas alcalinas de 
AA (no incluidas) dentro del compartimiento de pilas y 
cierre la cubierta.  (Fig. 1) 

Prendiendo el Bastón
• Presione el interruptor de alimentación.  (Fig. 2) 

Tenga en Cuenta: Bombilla de UVC solo se debe prender 
cuando la bombilla esta apuntada hacia abajo.  Esta 
característica de seguridad incluye un interruptor que 
hará un sonido traqueteado – es una funciona normal. 
(Fig. 3)

Sanitizar
• Mover el bastón lentamente (una pulgada por segundo) 
sobre superficies duras manteniendo el bastón 1 a 2 
pulgadas de la superficie, luego invertir dirección para 
volver a exponer en la misma área moviendo el bastón 
lentamente 1 a 2 pulgadas de la superficie. Repetir para 
un total de 4 vueltas sobre la misma área.  (Fig. 4) 

Tenga en Cuenta: Gérmenes, virus y bacteria están 
sanitizados cuando la luz de UVC brilla directamente 
sobre de ellos.  Si hay sombras, no van a estar 
sanitizados.

Apagando el Bastón
• Presione el interruptor de alimentación azul para apagar    
  el bastón.  (Fig. 2) 

(Fig. 1)

(Fig. 2)

(Fig. 3)

(Fig. 4)
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Mesón de Cocina, teclados de computadoras y otros artículos grandes
• Mueva el bastón lentamente (1 pulgada por segundo) en una dirección sobre el objeto 
manteniendo el bastón 1 a 2 pulgadas de la superficie, luego invertir la dirección para 
volver a exponer la misma área moviendo lentamente el bastón 1 a 2 pulgadas de la 
superficie.  Repetir para un total de 4 vueltas.  Superponga áreas expuestas por una 
pulgada para asegurar que toda la superficie ha sido expuesta.

Utensilios de Cocina, teléfonos, llaves, juguetes y otros objetos pequeños
• Ponga los artículos sobre un mesón lejos de agua.  NO sostenga los objetos en las 
manos.  Mueve el bastón lentamente (una pulgada por segundo) de ida y vuelta sobre 
el objeto 1 a 2 pulgadas de la superficie exponiendo todo el objeto a la luz de UV-C.  
Repetir para un total de 4 vueltas.  De la vuelta al objeto y repetir para todos lados.  
Este ayudará asegurar que la luz de UVC está iluminando a áreas ocultas.

Artículos de Higiénico Personal (cepillo de cabello, dientes, joyería y afeitadores)
• Ponga los artículos sobre un mesón, lejos de agua.  NO sostenga los objetos en las 
manos.  Mueva el bastón lentamente (una pulgada por segundo) de ida y vuelta sobre 
el objeto 1 a 2 pulgadas de la superficie exponiendo todo el objeto a la luz de UV-C.  
Repetir para un total de 4 vueltas.  De la vuelta el objeto y repetir para todos lados.  
Este ayudará asegurar que la luz de UVC está iluminando a áreas ocultas.

Tapa Bocas 
• No es recomendado para usar este producto en tapa bocas.  

CONSEJOS DE SANITIZAR

Gérmenes, virus y bacteria están sanitizados cuando la luz de UVC brilla directamente 
sobre de ellos.  Si hay sombras, no van a estar sanitizados.
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† Luz de UV-C mata 99.9% de gérmenes, virus y otros microoranismos sobre superficies duras.  Tener en cuenta 
que tiempos de sanitzar y eficacia puede variar para superficies que no son duras.

‡ Estudios están basados en ensayos de un laboratorio.  Luz de UV-C es eficaz en organismos de prueba en el 
laboratorio sobre superficies duras, en condiciones controladas.  SARM se refiere a resistente a meticilina;  H1N1 
se refiere a Gripe A/Porcina/Porcina Influenza A de Iowa (ATCC 333).  Staphylococcus Aureus (ATCC 33592).

* La exposición directa de luz de UV-C es eficaz sobre ciertos microorganismos que hacen alergias como Hongo A 
y una reducción en ácaros de polvo.

§ Cuando usado según indicaciones.

CARACTERÍSTICAS

El Suncatcher™ Bastón Sanitizante Personal da una protección eficaz de gérmenes, 
virus, bacteria, ácaros de polvo y hongos por su hogar.  Usado seguido sobre 
superficies en su hogar para desinfectar (además de su limpieza regular de cobijas, 
suelos y otras superficies), protegerá su hogar sin el uso de rocíos o químicos severos.

• Mata hasta 99.9%† de virus y gérmenes sobre superficies duras.
• Mata gérmenes† sobre celulares, controles de televisores y dinero en efectivo en 

segundos.‡
• Destruye bacteria y alérgenos.*
• Ideal para objetos extraños entrando en su hogar.
• Sanitiza sin químicos.§
• Sanitiza superficies del baño rápidamente y fácilmente sin residuo de químicos.§

Que es Luz de UV-C?
UV representa luz ultravioleta.  Luz ultravioleta representa la frecuencia de luz entre 
100 nanómetros (nm) y 400nm y no puede ser visto a la simple vista. 

Dentro del espectro de UV están 3 bandas de luz distintas:  UV-A, UV-B y UV-C.

• UV-A (400nm – 315nm):  La onda larga de luz UV (315nm a 400nm) o UV-A se refiere, a 
lo que conocemos  como “luz negra.”  Esta es la región de longitud de onda más larga 
y tiene la menor energía.  UV-A representa la más grande parte de luz UV natural.

• UV-B (315nm – 280nm):  La UV-B (280nm a 315nm), o rango medio UV, causa 
quemadura.

• UV-C (280nm – 100nm):  La Luz UV germecidal (100nm a 280nm), o UV-C, es eficaz en 
control microbios.

Investigaciones científicas ha probado que la frecuencia con más eficacia para 
destrucción microbio es entre 280nm y 200nm, cual está dentro de la banda de 
UV-C. Por lo tanto, mientras la frecuencia de nm de la lámpara germicidal está 
bien controlada dentro este rango, los microorganismos van a estar destruidos 
efectivamente.

Toma en cuenta: Oportunidades para infección son abundantes y en están en todos  
lados, es entonces importante darse cuenta que el uso de SunCatcher Bastón 
Sanitizante no da garantía que el usuario vaya a evitar caerse enfermo.  Para evitar 
infección microbio, uno tiene que tomar muchos precauciones.  El uso del SunCatcher 
Bastón Sanitizante es una precaución importante, pero no la única precaución que uno 
debería tomar para protegerse. 
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El SunCatcher Bastón Sanitizante Personal No Prende
• Asegure que el Bastón Sanitizante Personal está horizontal, con la bombilla apuntado 
hacia abajo.

• Instale 4 Pilas Nuevas.
• Abra el compartimiento y quite las pilas.  Espere por lo menos por 2 segundos.  
Reemplazar las pilas. 

Medio Ambiente
Temperatura de Operando:  15˚C a 35˚C (59˚F a 95˚F)
Temperatura de Almacenamiento:  0˚C a 40˚C (32˚F a 104˚F)
Humedad Relativa:  5% a 95% sin condensación
Bombilla de UV-C
3 Watt Bombilla de UV-C; no se puede reemplazar
Pila
4 de AA Normales (no incluidas)

No Exponer los ojos o piel directamente a la luz de UV-C.  Mantenga este aparato fuera 
del alcance de los niños todo el tiempo.

SOLUCIONES DE PROBLEMAS CON EL BASTÓN

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Advertencia:

Tamaño: 10.4” L x 1.6” W x 1.5” H
Peso: 0.3 lbs.
Lampara de UV-C: 3W DC Lampara
Banda de Onda UV: UV-C (253.7nm)
Suministro de Poder: Pilas Alcalinas (4 x AA) - (NO INCLUIDAS)

El Suncatcher™ Bastón Sanitizante Personal cumple con parte 15 de las normas de 
la FCC.  La operación está sujeto a las siguientes condiciones:  (1) este aparato no 
puede causar interferencia de daño, y (2) este aparato tiene que aceptar cualquier 
interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencia que puede causar una operación no 
deseada.
Cambios o modificaciones a este producto no expresamente aprobado por el 
departamento responsable de conformidad del producto puede anular la autorización 
para operar este producto.

Información de FCC:

Para apoyo adicional, contactarnos a info@suncatcherlight.com o llamar 847-783-5900 
x 107.
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TM

Una división de Waters Industries, Inc.
213 W. Main Street, West Dundee, IL 60118 USA

Registrar su producto en línea en www.suncatcherlight.com.

Suncatcher, Inc., garantiza que este producto no tiene defectos en material ni obra por 
un periodo de un año desde la fecha de la compra al distribuidor original autorizado 
por Suncatcher.  Si, durante del primero ano de propiedad, este producto falla para 
operar correctamente, devolverlo según las instrucciones aquí.

Prueba de compra es requerido para todos los reclamos de garantía.  Durante de 
la garantía limitada, Suncatcher, Inc. con su opción, arreglará o reemplazar partes 
defectuosos de este producto, sin cobrar al cliente, sujeto esas limitaciones:  Esta 
garantía limitada no incluye gastos de envío, carga, manejo, seguridad o gastos de 
entrega.

Esta garantía no cubre daño, defecto o fallo causado por o el resultado de accidente, 
destrucción externa, alteración, modificación, abuso, mal uso o mal aplicación de este 
producto.

Autorización de devolución es requerido para todas las devoluciones.  Para obtener 
una Autorización de Devolución, por favor contactarnos a info@suncatcherlight.com o 
llamar 847-783-5900.
Por mejoras continuas, su Suncatcher Bastón Sanitizante Personal puede variar 
ligeramente de lo cubierto en esta manual.

GARANTÍA

13007181C_SUNCATCHER_SW-9374_MAN_PRODUCTION
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